

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.791](#)
Date Received: [Legal Team](#)

Information Requested:

1. I would like to know the number of staff, currently employed by EPUFT (including those on leave), who are contracted to work the equivalent of 18.5 or less hours per week.
[370](#)
2. I would also like to know please, the number of staff who are currently employed by EPUFT (including those on leave) who are contracted to work the equivalent of 18.5 hours or less per week and who are in a patient-facing or clinical role. By this I am referring to staff such as doctors, nurses, occupational therapists, health care assistants, associate practitioners, clinical team leaders, psychologists, psychiatrists, consultants and any other individuals who are employed in patient facing or clinical roles. This would exclude administrative staff, HR staff and any other staff who are employed wholly in non-patient facing / non clinical roles.

Staff Group	Headcount
Add Prof Scientific and Technic	38
Additional Clinical Services	63
Allied Health Professionals	32
Medical and Dental	4
Nursing and Midwifery Registered	64
Grand Total	201